

Maryland Tamil Academy Liability Disclaimer

Maryland Tamil Academy (MTA) does not provide liability insurance for the protection of individuals, groups, organizations, businesses, spectators, or others who may participate in the TAMIL SCHOOL.

I hereby agree on behalf of my child, to indemnify the MTA and its coordinators, board members and teachers, joint and severally from any and all actions, causes of actions, claims and demands for, upon or by reason of any damage, loss or injury, which hereafter may be sustained by participating in the TAMIL SCHOOL.

It is further understood and agreed that said participation in the TAMIL SCHOOL is not to be construed as an admission of any liability and acceptance of assumption of responsibility by the MTA, its officers, board, and employees, jointly and severally, for all damages and expenses for which the MTA, its coordinators, board members and employees, become liable as a result of any alleged act of the participant.

I have read the following:

☐ MTA General Guidelines ☐ MTA Bylaw

Name of Organization: Maryland Tamil Academy

Name of Student(s) (print):

Name of Parent Responsible (print):

Signature with date: Address, Phone:

(Parents of participants must complete this Liability Disclaimer to be eligible to participate in the TAMIL SCHOOL)